
CS

GOVERNMENT OF GILGIT-BALTISTAN

OFFICE THE MEDICAL SUPERINTENDANT

DISTRICT HEAD QUARTER HOSPITAL GAHKUCH.

TENDER NOTICE
05814-920113

The Medical Superintendent DHQ Hospital Gahkuch Ghizer invites sealed tender for well
reputed firms for financial year 2025-2026. Details of work are as given below.

S# Name of Work s Call

deposit
Fixed Dated &

Time for

Submission of

Fixed Date &
Time for

Opening of
Bid

Bids
1. Local Purchase of Medicine, Surgical Items, Lab 100,000

Reagents, Chemical/ different Size X-Ray
11:00 AM

21-07-2025

11:30 AM
21-07-2025

2. Purchase of liveries 30000 do do......

(PPE KitsCovid-19 items)
3. Filling of Medical Gas. 10000 do .....do......

(50 and 10 kg)
4. Purchase of Medicines against Sehat-Sahulat Program
5. Purchase of Food items

100,000

400,000

do .....do

11.00 AM 11:30 AM

(for Diet to indoor Patients) 22-07-2025 22-07-2025

6. Purchase of ORD Store Items 50,000 do.

7. Miscellaneous Items 30000 do

8. Repair of Vehicle and supply of Tyres and engine Oil etc 40.000 23-07-2025 23-07-2025

9. Purchase of Stationery/Printing Items 20000/

10,000
.....do do......

10. Repair/Purchase of Machinery and equipment/furniture, 20000 11:00 AM 11:30 AM

fixture, Surgical, Medical/Lab: Equipments 02-09-2025 02-09-2025

11. Minor repair of Hospital Building 10,000 11:00 AM 11:30 AM

02-09-2025 02-09-2025

12. Waste management sewerage 10000 11:00 AM
02-09-2025

11:30 AM
02-09-2025

Terms and conditions:-

1. Tender received after stipulated date and time will not be considered.

2. Offer without call deposit refundable in the name of MS DHQ Hospital Gahkuch (only schedule

bank) will not be entertained.

3. Detail list of items and conditions may obtain from concerned section of this hospital any

working day before of closing hours.

4. The bidder shall submit affidavit/ (in original) of not black listing, no court cases of their
firm/companied.

5. All required documents (from C) should be attested)
6. Availability of stationery store / Auto workshop furniture workshop respectively must be at

Gahkuch Bazar near hospital area.

7. The bidder of LP Medicine should have Medical Store In Gahkuch city near hospital area and

attested copies of drug license with from (c) should be attached with bidding documents.
8. Issuance of supply order of LP medicine purchase of ORD Store items Plant and machinery,

9.

furniture and fixture, minor repair, Repair of Medical /surgical, Lab Equipment, sewerage and

Hospital management, will be awarded to successful bidder subject to availability of budget
under the respective heads.

The undersigned reserve the right to accept / reject any or all tender without assigning the
reasons thereof.

10. The successful bidder will be responsible to supply medicines and surgical items of the same

brand/company prescribed by the consultant/surgeons/physician (bulk quantity/retail basis)
on time. Replacement of brand/company of supply of short expiry medicines or surgical items
will lead to strict legal action against the bidder/contractor/supplier Including fine and

blacklisting.
11. The bidder should quote items as per justified market rates. Irrational/ non justified rates will

lead to disqualification.

12. The bidder will submit previous supply completion certificate (FY 2024-25) from concerned
branch. Otherwise the firm will not be entertained for tender process.

Jorle(DR FAIZ ALI SHAH)
MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT
DHQ HOSPITAL GAHKUCH

GHIZER.


